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Howard County~Health Department . 

Bureau of Environmental Health 
. 7178 Gateway Drive Columbia, MD 21046 

(410) 313-2640 Fax (410) 313-2648 
TDD (410) 313-2323 Toll Free 1-866-313-6300 

website: www.hchealth.org 

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer 

RECEIPT DATE: ONSITE SEWAGE DISPOSA'L SYSTEM p -5.5~ 1 
INSTALLATION 

APPROVAL DATE: 7/1] /:J..Lj( f( PERMIT A 

CONSTRUCTION 

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 5196 Ten Oaks Road 


SUBDIVISION: ,Linden Chapel Woods LOT: 2 TAX 10: 


CONTRACTOR: Fogle's Septic Clean Inc. EMAIL: . kevin@foglesinc.com 


, CONTRACTOR ADDRESS: 580 Obrecht Road, Sykesville, MD 21784 PHONE: 410-795-5670 

PROPERTY OWNER: Paul and Astrid Connors EMAIL: 

OWNER ADDRESS: 5196 Ten Oaks Road PHONE: 410-379-1005 

BAT UNIT MODEL: _N_o_rw__e_c_o_____ _____________ BAT UNIT SIZE: -,5=00:==G=P=.D_' _____ 

PUMP CHAMBER CAPACITY (GALLONS): PUMP SIZE: 
--------­ ---­--­--------------­

NUMBER OF BEDROOMS: 3 HOUSE SQ. FT. APPLICATION RATE :-----­ -----­
DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM: GRAVITY FED ~ LOW PRESSURE DOSED 0 

LINEAR FEET REQUIRED : SEE BAT PLAN t tJdJ -1\~r~o 
TRENCH WIDTH: SEE BAT PLAN 3 

1 

MAXIMUM BOTTOM DEPTH : SEE BAT PLAN 
MINIMUM SPACE 

BETWEEN TRENCHES: SEE BAT PLAN 9 1 
EFFECTIVE AREA BEGINNING DEPTH: SEE BAT PLAN 5'1 

PER APPROVED SITE 'PLAN. SEWAGE DISPOSAL AREA AND BAT UNIT LOCATION MUST BE STAKED BY LICENSED 
SURVEYOR PRIOR TO PRE-CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION. 

Set BAT unit per plan \ . t\ -c ..L'L '\,1_ - L ~ ~~ ~ 
e.o£.-.,t.'\1 ~~ ~ I:?e.. V\q • r f<RP ' \(" '(l) 

s~~ J. ~~/ ~cA1l, ~ ()\d­ ~ ~ ~ ~ 

I_~ .,/.\.," ........ 1 
&::!':) I 

:L.:x~·v 

ISSUED BY: Dana Bernard ISSUE DATE: (, { (01 ''1. hobEXPIRATION DATE: '" 
I I' NOTE: CONTRACTOR MUST SCHEDULE A PRE-CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION PRIOR TO BEGINNING ANY INSTALLATION 

NOTE: CONTRACTOR MUST SCHEDULE AN INSPECTION AND GAIN APPROVAL OF ALL COMPONENTS PRIOR TO COVERING 
NOTE: STONE MUST BE APPROVED BY HEALTH DEPARTMENT AND GRAVEL TICKET MUST BE AVAILABLE FOR REVIEW. 
NOTE: WATERTIGHT SEPTIC TANKS REQUIRED 
NOTE: ALL PARTS OF SEPTIC SYSTEM SHALL BE AT LEAST 100 FEET DOWNGRADIENT FROM ANY WATER WELL 
NOTE: MANHOLE RISERS REQUIRED ON ALL SEPTIC TANKS AND PUMP CHAMBERS 
NOTE: AN ELECTRICAL PERMIT IS REQUIRED FOR INSTALLATION OF ANY ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS OF THE SYSTEM 

NEITHER THE HOWARD COUNTY COUNCIL NOR THE HEALTH DEPARTMENT IS RESPONStBLE FOR THE 


SUCCESSFUL OPERATION OF ANY SYSTEM. 


PERMITTEE RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING FINAL APPROVAL ON THIS PERMIT. 


CALL 410-313-1771 TO SCHEDULE INSPECTIONS. 


JIN 1/2013 

TRENCHES: 

LOCATION: 

NOTES: 

mailto:kevin@foglesinc.com
http:www.hchealth.org


NOT TO S~tt11 

I 

ROAD NAME 

TRENCHIDRAINFIELD DATA 
WIDTH INLET, BOTTOM 

3 { 3.50-Lf 1L5..~ 
NUMBER OF TRENCHES r--':1"""'-­__ 
TOTAL LENGTH i1Zl.~-t:::.. : 
ABSORPTION AREA 327~d.Sd w:t II 
DISTRIBUTION BOX LEVELLiV<'-1eXS . 
DISTRIBUTION BOX BAFFLE Yt...-S 
DISTRIBUTION BOX PORT y~ 

SEPTIC TANK 
SEPTIC TANK I LEVEL . .----L~~ 

MANUFACTURER 0 

CAPACITY 1300 GAL 

SEAM we ­n-LJo4D.~--:-__ 
TANK LID DEPTH ' I' ..;; ! 
BAFFLES No · 
BAFFLE FILTER .,j-lI-Y-,-~..,...,.....-­

MANHOLE LOC f-Y~f-I-J­l.lo!..W1.lL:I" 

SLOTTED ._--I-~'-"'-___ 

DATE ON LID y-

MP/SEPTIC TANK LEVEL_~ 
UFACTURER____~ 

DATE OF APPROVAL ~7LII-IJ../_7L-f..t~ ==--rfJ.J?~ L4....l....-_----=FINAL INSPECTOR 
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LOT 1 


LINDEN CI-'.APEL WCDDS 

PLAT BOOI{ 12 PAGE 29 

USER 1240 FOUC 533 


ZONED RR-DEO 


SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE 
I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS, WERE 
PREPARED BY ME OR UNDER MY RESPONSIBLE CHARGE, 
AND THAT I AM A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL LAND 
SURVEYOR UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF 
MARYLAND, LICENSE NO. 21320, EXPIRATION DATE 
1-7-2015 AND TO THE BEST OF MY PROFESSIONAL 
KNOWLEDGE, INFORMATION AND e~1 THATF THE 
DIMENSIONS OF THE BUILDIt-lO~W8LL ' 1'lG),WN HEREON 
ARE CORRECT; THAT TH~~~t:Je li~tL,/lI!, FIELD RUN 
SURVEY PERFORMED B:,t" ~,C~~J<\/WNql~~NG, INC. 
ON 04/09/14, / C~' :~~~" "4 "li",:-.'-t;: ~ 

~ ", "':1- :>r:'Jl ~: '~':~~ ~ 
. ," I .,~ : if:, :<i~lO-/~ 

DONALD A. MASO~-q., ", '''1,~Jr.:r~i "",522 
r-ROFt.sSluNAL LANO ,~uRN,liYCJt'( ()0 ".:;;,"-.;:' 
MD REG, No. 21320',-_ J;"~',; .2).~? '~:-·:..§(':", 
FOR BENCHMARK ENGk>{TPJ}jt}I<t !\II\I\~~O,~\"
MD REG, No. 351 'JIII~"H'''\'\\\\\ 
FEMA FIRM No. 24027C0130D 
ZONE: X 
DATED: 11/06/2013 

BENCHMARK 

8~I§i!8EtE·\¥!! \ 
ENGINEERING, INC. 

8480 BfU.TIMORE NATIONAL PIKE. SUfTE 315 

EWCOTT CITY. t.IARYl..AND 21043 


N/ F 

SCOTI' ,,;J~TER8URN ANI) 


VIRGINIA. f.lcGINNIS 

'I:AX MAP 18 P,AHCEL 157 
U8ER 12527 FOLIO i88 

ZONED: RR- IJEO 

75' BRL 

130,01 ' 
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TEN OAKS ROA~ ,r:~ 
80' VARIABLE PUBLIC ~V, • 

RIGHT-OF-WAY 
MAJOR COLLECTOR 

TOP OF FOUNDATlON WALL ELEVATION = 550.9' 
OFFSET DIMENSIONS TO PROPERTY LINES ARE ± 0.1' 

WALL CHECK 

LINDEN CHAPEL WOODS 

PLAT BOOK No. 12, PAGE 29 


LOT No. 2 

5196 TEN OAKS ROAD 


-1\1 t GRID NORTH 

N/ F 

LOT 3 


UNDEN CHAPEL WOODS 

PLAT BOOK 12 PAGE 29 


USER 501 FOUO 44-5 

ZONE!) RR-m:O 
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phone: 410-465-6105 • fax: 410-465-6644 FIFTH ELECTION DISTRICT 
www.bei-clvilenglneering.com FIELD OBS, BY PHIL 

COMPo BY EWF HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND 

s 
DRAWN BY EWF SCALE: ," = 50' DATE: 04/09/2014

'KX 

http:www.bei-clvilenglneering.com


Cle rk of the Ci rcuit Court for 
HOvla rd County

Land RecordsiLicensir,g 


The Thomas Dorsey Building

9250 Bendix Road 

Columbia, MD 21045 
410-313-5850 

===:.:.=:.:.:=====':: ::::::.::======:::::::.:.:.::::=::..: :::::::= =::.~:=.:..~::.::: .:: ::: 

LR - Agreement Recording Fee 

Ix 20.00 20.00


Grantor/Grantee Name: Connors 
Reference/Control #: 115 

lR - AgreemEnt Surcharge 
Ix 40.00 40.00 

=='::==;:======::=':::~=::===::====:= .::' "':: .:=====::::. .::::::: 

SubTotal: 60 .00
Tota 1 : 60.00 
=::==:.::::= .====.:.:::===-::.;========:::: ::~:::;::.:':':~ ::==::;:::::===

REV-Cash 60.00 

06/09/20 14 13: 10 CC 13-CH 
#2888218 (495/ 109 

- ThanK YOU for visjtlng us today­



December 18,2012 

Dana Bernard, RS 
Well and Septic Program 
Howard County Health Department 
7178 Columbia Gateway Drive 
Columbia, MD 210046 

Re: 	 Linden Chapel Woods, Lot 2 
5196 Ten Oaks Road 
Parcel 127 

Ms. Bernard: 

We are writing to request a variance for a new Septic Reserve Area and existing well located on the 
above mentioned property, our property. 

For the septic area we are requesting a variance along the southern rear side of the subject property. 
Due to a 100 ft. well radius from the adjoining property to the west our septic reserve area encroaches 5.0 feet 
into the 10 foot property line setback requirement. This encroachment will have no negative impact on the 
property to the south because the distance from the proposed septic reserve area and the neighboring well is 
greater than 100 feet away. By granting this variance request we will be able delineate a septic reserve area 
meeting the minimum requirements of lots created prior to 1972. 

There is an existing well located 20 feet from the existing house. We are requesting a variance to the 
minimum 30 foot well set back because the front of the proposed house is to be built in the same location as 
the front ofthe existing house. The existing well is in good working order and we wish to continue to use this 
well. 

Orange safety fencing will be used to protect the well head during the razing of the old house and 
construction of the new house. 

With regards to the structures in the septic reserve area our intentions are to remove the existing shed 
and to retain the bam. The bam has a pervious floor system and we will maintain the floor as porous. We 
understand that the bam is in the low part of the septic reserve area and that area will only be used for any 
future repairs to the disposal system. We will remove the barn if it becomes necessary to install the a repair 
system in that area. 

If you have any question please feel free to contact John Carney at 410-465-6105 or icamey@bei­
civilengineering.com or contact us. 

Thank You, 

~	Cr---;... 
~C~ 

Paul and Astrid Connors, 
Property Owners 

http:civilengineering.com


/17'" __ Bureau of Environmental Health 
1I''''z ...... ....... U.I ... ~ 1_ ..... l't. • .. ,~ ~, 7178 Columbia Gateway Drive, Columbia, MD 21046-2147 
'~~!JEii~ " ,' ~ ,.: ..... 1 .... I.~. -T': .... " ,) }, 

(/ Main: 410-313-2640 I Fax: 410-313-2648 
TDD 410-313-2323 I Toll Free 1-866-313-6300 

I-Jo\vard County www,hchealth.org 

Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth Health Departnlent 
Twitter: HowardCoHealthDep 

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer 

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT 

FOR AN ON-SITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM 


HAVING AN ADVANCED PRE-TREATMENT SYSTEM 


THlfA.GREE~ is made this ~~ay of -X"'£.,among
rA-Vl-tA.) JJ o.e-.S ' hereinafter collectively referred to as 

"Owner", and the Howard County Health Department hereinafter referred to as the 
"County". 

WHE~ S, O~r is the owner or contract owner of a par~ of land located at 
I'; / e: OAI::: ,in th~ Election District of Howard 

County, Maryland, and the deed to same is recorded or shaH be recorded among the Land 
Records of Howard County, Maryland in Liber i21!!Folio ~ 

WHEREAS, The Lot is suitable for the installation of a conventional on-site sewage 
disposal system with an advanced pre-treatment system, utilizing best available 
technology to perfonn nitrogen reduction, in accordance with the Code of Maryland 
Regulations 26.04.02.07, effective January 1,2013. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows: 

A_ Owner hereby grants to the County the right to enter upon the Lot at any reasonable 
time for access to the system to make periodic inspections and the Owner agrees to 
provide any information and data in Owner's possession reasonably requested and 
needed by the County to develop accurate and thorough test results. 

B. Owner acknowledges and agrees that neither the County nor any of its agents or 
employees, either officially or individually, underwrites the operation of any system 
approved by them. 

C. The Owner will devote reasonable care and effort to the operation and maintenance of 
the system in perpetuity or until a public sewer connection is made so that a system 
malfunction is not the result of poor maintenance, faulty operation, or neglect. 

D. The Owner agrees to enter into a contract reasonably acceptable to the Owner and the 
County with a private entity to operate and maintain on a regularly scheduled basis an 
approved advanced pre-treatment system. The owner shall supply a copy of the contract 
to the County when it is renewed or altered. 

E. This agreement shaH run with the land and upon Owner's taking title to the Lot shaH 
bind the Owner, their heirs, successors, and assigns to the provisions of the agreement as 

http:26.04.02.07
www.facebook.com/hocohealth
http:www,hchealth.org


long as the property is in existence and after installation ofthe system. Owner further 
agrees that they shall inform in writing any subsequent purchaser or lessee of the Lot that 
the system shall require maintenance or other attention. Upon taking title to the Lot, the 
Owner agrees to cause this agreement to be recorded in the Land Records of Howard 
County and assure that it becomes part of the Deed for the subject property in order that 
prospective buyers may be aware of the special conditions affecting this property. 

F. This agreement shall not be construed to limit any authority of the County to protect 
the public health, safety or comfort or to issue any other orders to take any other action 
which is now or may hereafter be within its authority. 

G. This agreement may be voided at any time at the discretion of the County. 

H. This agreement contains the entire agreement and understanding between the County 
and the Owner. There are no additional terms other than as contained in this agreement. 
This agreement may not be modified, except in writing signed by each of the parties or 
by their authorized representatives. 

1. The laws of the State of Maryland govern the provisions of all transactions pursuant to 
this agreement. 

1. Owner acknowledges and agrees that interior renovations to increase the number of 
bedrooms or an increase in living space shall not be permitted without approval from the 
County. 

IN W~SS WHEREOF, the parties have signed and sealed this agreement on the date 

indo a~ c;i)( 
er Date Owner Date 

IW¥~ G/z,/ri

tIoward County Health pepartment 



December 18,2012 

Dana Bernard, RS 
Well and Septic Program 
Howard County Health Department 
7178 Columbia Gateway Drive 
Columbia, MD 210046 

Re: Linden Chapel Woods, Lot 2 
5196 Ten Oaks Road 
Parcel 127 

Ms. Bernard: 

We are writing to request a variance for a new Septic Reserve Area and existing well located on the 
above mentioned property, our property. 

For the septic area we are requesting a variance along the southern rear side of the subject property. 
Due to a 100 ft. well radius from the adjoining property to the west our septic reserve area encroaches 5.0 feet 
into the 10 foot property line setback requirement. This encroachment will have no negative impact on the 
property to the south because the distance from the proposed septic reserve area and the neighboring well is 
greater than 100 feet away. By granting this variance request we will be able delineate a septic reserve area 
meeting the minimum requirements of lots created prior to 1972. 

There is an existing well located 20 feet from the existing house. We are requesting a variance to the 
minimum 30 foot well set back because the front of the proposed house is to be built in the same location as 
the front of the existing house. The existing well is in good working order and we wish to continue to use this 
well. 

Orange safety fencing will be used to protect the well head during the razing of the old house and 
construction of the new house. 

With regards to the structures in the septic reserve area our intentions are to remove the existing shed 
and to retain the bam. The bam has a pervious floor system and we will maintain the floor as porous. We 
understand that the bam is in the low part ofthe septic reserve area and that area will only be used for any 
future repairs to the disposal system. We will remove the bam if it becomes necessary to install the a repair 
system in that area. 

If you have any question please feel free to contact John Carney at 410-465-6105 or jcamey@bei­
civilengineering.com or contact us. f 

Thank You, 

J~~. ," 
~t-~ 

Paul and Astrid Connors, 
Property Owners 

! , 

-


http:civilengineering.com


Bureau of Environmental Health 
8930 Stanford, Columbia, MD 21045 


Main: 410-313-2640 I Fax: 410-313-2648 

TDD 410-313-2323 I Toll Free 1-866-313-6300 


www.hchealth .org 


Face book: www.facebook.com/hocohealth 


Twitter: HowardCoHealthDep 


Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer 

February 3, 2014 

Paul Connors 

5196 Ten Oaks Road 

Clarksville, I\IID 21029 
, 

RE: Variance request 
Linden Chapel Woods Lot #2 
5196 Ten Oaks Road 

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Connors, 

Maryland Department of the Environment has accepted our recommendation to 
approve the following variance request under the Code of Maryland Regulations 26.04.02.05 
(C) to allow: the proposed sewage disposal system serving lot 2 in the Linden Chapel Woods 
Subdivision (5196 Ten Oaks Road) to be located up gradient from the existing private water well 
located at 5200 Ten Oaks Road. Due to the landscape position of the sewage areas and well, the 
request was approved subject to the following conditions: 

1. 	 An advanced pretreatment system which utilizes best available technology to perform 
nitrogen reduction must be installed on the sewage disposal system on Lot # 2 at 5196 
Ten Oaks Road. In addition, ongoing maintenance is required. An agreement 
acknowledging the need for maintaining a service contract with an authorized service 
provider must be recorded in the Howard County Land Records for this lot within 30 

days after plat recordation. Building permit applications for the respective lot will not be 
approved until such an agreement is recorded. Before a septic system installation 
permit is released for the advanced pre-treatment system, a site plan must be 
submitted with all necessary details for installation of the system. 

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact me at the above address 
or by calling (410) 313-6287. 

Sincerely, 

Dana Bernard, REHS/RS 
Well & Septic Program 

Maryland Departme of the Environment 	 ~Jtho;;ment 
Steven Krieg, R.S . 	 Jeff Williams, Well and Septic Supervisor 

Cc: File 

http:26.04.02.05
www.facebook.com/hocohealth
http:www.hchealth.org


November 9,2012 

Heidi Scott, RS 
Well and Septic Program 
Howard County Health Department 
7178 Columbia Gateway Drive 
Columbia, MD 210046 

Re: 	 Linden Chapel Woods, Lot 2 
5196 Ten Oaks Road 
Parcel 127 

Ms. Scott: 

We are writing to request a variance for a new Septic Reserve Area and existing well located on the 
above mentioned property. 

For the septic area we are requesting a variance along the southern rear side of the subject property. 
Due to a 100 ft. well radius from the adjoining property to the west the 10,000 s.f. septic reserve area 
encroaches 4.3 feet over the 10 foot property line setback requirement. This encroachment will have no 
negative impact on the property to the south because the distance from the proposed septic reserve area and the 
neighboring well is greater than 100 feet away. By granting this variance request we will be able delineate a 
septic reserve area meeting the minimum of 10,000 square feet. 

There is an existing well located 20 feet from the existing house. Weare requesting a variance to the 
minimum 30 foot well set back because the front of the proposed house is to be built in the same location as 
the front ofthe existing house. The existing well is in good working order and we wish to continue to use this 
well. 

Orange safety fencing will be used to protect the well head during the razing of the old house and 
construction of the new house. 

With regards to the structures in the septic reserve area our intentions are to remove the existing shed 
because it is damaged, the barn we would like to retain. The barn has a pervious floor system and we will 
maintain the floor as porous. We understand that the barn is in the low part of the septic reserve area and that 
area will only be used for the second repair to the disposal system. We will remove the barn if it becomes 
necessary to install the third system. 

If you have any question please feel free to contact John Carney at 410-465-6105 or jcarney@bei­
civilengineering.com or contact us. 

aul and Astrid Connors, 
Property Owners 

http:civilengineering.com


December 18,2012 

Dana Bernard, RS 
Well and Septic Program 
Howard County Health Department 
7178 Colwnbia Gateway Drive 
Columbia, MD 210046 

Re: 	 Linden Chapel Woods, Lot 2 
5 196 Ten Oaks Road 
Parcel 127 

Ms. Bernard: 

We are writing to request a variance for a new Septic Reserve Area and existing well located on the 
above mentioned property, our property. 

For the septic area we are requesting a variance along the southern rear side of the subject property. 
Due to a 100 ft. well radius from the adjoining property to the west our septic reserve area encroaches 5.0 feet 
into the 10 foot property line setback requirement. This encroachment will have no negative impact on the 
property to the south because the distance from the proposed septic reserve area and the neighboring well is 
greater than 100 feet away. By granting this variance request we will be able delineate a septic reserve area 
meeting the minimum requirements of lots created prior to 1972. 

There is an existing well located 20 feet from the existing house. We are requesting a variance to the 
minimwn 30 foot well set back because the front of the proposed house is to be built in the same location as 
the front of the existing house. The existing well is in good working order and we wish to continue to use this 
well. 

Orange safety fencing will be used to protect the well head during the razing of the old house and 
construction of the new house. 

With regards to the structures in the septic reserve area our intentions are to remove the existing shed 
and to retain the bam. The bam has a pervious floor system and we will maintain the floor as porous. We 
understand that the bam is in the low part of the septic reserve area and that area will only be used for any 
future repairs to the disposal system. We will remove the bam if it becomes necessary to install the a repair 
system in that area. 

If you have any question please feel free to contact John Carney at 410-465-6105 or jcarney@bei­
civilengineering.com or contact us. 

Thank You, 

?tJ7 	[{&;t-~ 
Paul and Astrid Connors, 
Property Owners 

http:civilengineering.com


Back River Pre-Cast, LLC 
PO BOX 329 


Glyndon, MD 21071 

Phone # 410-833-3394 


Fax # 410-833-4116 


Letter of Certification . 

This is to certify that the Norweco Singulair TNT 600 GPD Septic Tank installed at 5196 

Ten Oaks Rd., Clarksville, MD 21029 July 1, 2014 was installed according to the 

manutacture's specifications. 

Installer: James Deavers 

MATTIJEW GECKLE 


Vice-President 




Back River Pre-Cast, LLC 
POBOX 

Glyndon, MD 21071 

Phone # 410-833-3394 

Fax # 410-833-4116 


Letter of Certification 

This is to certify that the Singulair TNT 600 Septic Tank insta1led at 

Oaks Rd., Clarksville, MD 21029 July 1,2014 was installed according to the 

manufacture's speICmU:.latlICms. 

Installer: Deavers 

MATTHEW GECKLE 


Vice-President 
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Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer 

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT 

FOR AN ON-SITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM 


HAVING AN ADVANCED PRE-TREATMENT SYSTEM 

IV 

n~GREEM~' is made this . day of ~;j£. amon"r /H ~ ~ - , e 

.--t J4 V'~_,. . ,u kJ ~S ' hereinafter coJiectively referred to as 
"Owner", and the Howard County Bealth Department hereinafter referred to as the 
"Count)''' . 

WHER~S, Owner is the owner or contra~ owner.of a par~,of I~nd lo~at~d at_
5 1 ~. /e:'A,J OAt=s R (~ , In the5:: Election Dlstnct of Howard 

County, Maryland, and the deed to same is recorded or shall be recorded among lhe Land 
Records of Howard County, Maryland in Liber 15~Folio ~ 

WH.EREAS, The Lot is suitable for the instaJlation of a conventional on-site sewage 
disposal system with an advanced pre-treatment system, utilizing best available 
technology to pelform nitrogen reduction, in accordance with the Code of Maryland 
Regulations 26.04.02.07, effective January 1,2013. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as f()l1ows: 

A. Owner hereby grants to the County the right to enter upon the Lot at any reasonable 
time for access to the sys tem to make periodic inspections and the Owner agrees to 
provide any information and data in Owner's possession reasonably requested and 
needed by the County to develop accurate and thorough test results . 

B. Owner acknowledges and agrees that neither the County nor any of its agents or 
employees, either officially or individually, underwriles the operation of any system 
approved by them. 

C. The Owner will devote reasonable care and effort to the operation and maintenance of 
the system in perpetuity or until a public sewer connection is made so that a system 
malfunction is not the result of poor maintenance, faulty operation, or neg lect. 

D.Thc Owner agrees to enter into a contract reasonably acceptable to the Owner and the 
County with a private entity to operate and maintain on a regularly scheduled basis an 
approved advanced pre-treatment system. The owner shall supply a copy of the contract 
to the County when it is renewed or altered. 

E. This agreement shall run with the land and upon Owner's taking title to the Lot shall 
bind the Owner, their heirs, successors, and assigns to the provisions of the agreement as 

http:26.04.02.07
http:owner.of
www.facebook.comihocohealth
http:www.hchealth.org


long as the property is in existence and after installation of the system. Owner further 
agrees that they shall inform in writing any subsequent purchaser or lessee of the Lot that 
the system shall require maintenance or other attention. Upon taking title to the Lot, the 
Owner agre<'!s to cause this agreemen t to be recorded in the Land Records of Howard 
Coul11y and assure that it becomes palt of the Deed for the subject property in order that 
prospective buye rs may be aware of the special conditions affecting this property. 

F. This agreement shall not be construed to limit any authority of the County to protect 
the public health, safety or comfort or to issue any other orders to take any other action 
>vhich is now or may hereafter be within its authority. 

G. This agreement may be voided at any time at the discretion of the County. 

H. This agreement contains the entire agreement and understanding between the County 
and the Owner. There are no additional terms other than as contained in this agreement. 
This agreement may not be modified , except in writing signed by each of the parties or 
by their authorized representatives. 

1. The laws of the State of Maryland govern the provisions of all transactions pursuant to 
this agreement. 

.1 . Owner acknowledges and agrees that interior renovations to increase tile number of 
bedrooms or an increase in living space shall not be permitted without approval from the 
COUllty. 

IN WI . ' ....SS WHEREOF, the parties have Signed and sealed this agreement Oll the date 

;"d {AA &~/I 
l~ ==> 
~ncr Date Owner Daw 








